
Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Parkersburg Big Reds vs Beckley WW (Oct. 7, 2016 at Beckley)

Parkersburg Big Reds Beckley WW

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Easton Martin 20 111 1 110 1 24 5.5

Rylan Hamilton 6 13 4 9 0 7 1.5

Ethan Airhart 2 6 2 4 1 6 2.0

Shane Miller 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Karson Snyder 3 8 8 0 1 8 0.0

Tyler Moler 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Jake Johnson 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0

Totals 34 140 20 120 3 24 3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jordan Hancock 11 166 15 151 1 98 13.7

Antonio Leopardi 4 39 15 24 0 14 6.0

Logan Cook 2 11 0 11 1 11 5.5

Peyton Thomas 2 6 0 6 0 6 3.0

Micah Hancock 10 13 10 3 0 6 0.3

Deontray Smith 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Sutton Radford 6 3 39 -36 0 3 -6.0

Totals 36 238 80 158 2 98 4.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Ethan Airhart 6-11-1 135 2 59 0

Totals 6-11-1 135 2 59 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Sutton Radford 7-16-3 84 0 24 4

Antonio Leopardi 1-5-1 12 0 12 1

Totals 8-21-4 96 0 24 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Brenton Strange 4 49 0 17

Karson Snyder 2 86 2 59

Totals 6 135 2 59

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Logan Cook 4 64 0 24

Kelshawn Grant 1 12 0 12

Peyton Thomas 1 11 0 11

Colten Wright 1 9 0 9

Micah Hancock 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 96 0 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Christian Axman 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Totals 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Josh Sisk 3 124 41.3 51 0 0

Totals 3 124 41.3 51 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Rylan Hamilton 3 43 31 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 34 34

Jacob Woodyard 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0

Chance Rawson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 21 21

Brenton Strange 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 82 67

Totals 3 43 31 2 25 25 4 137 67

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Peyton Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9

Micah Hancock 0 0 0 2 16 19 0 0 0

Meeko Harris 0 0 0 6 85 24 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 8 101 24 1 9 9

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Christian Axman 1st 01:39 30 yards Good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Christian Axman 9 464 51.6 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Josh Sisk 3 71 23.7 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Brenton Strange 0 49 0 0 82 131

Easton Martin 110 0 0 0 0 110

Karson Snyder 0 86 0 0 0 86

Rylan Hamilton 9 0 0 43 0 52

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Jordan Hancock 151 0 0 0 0 151

Meeko Harris 0 0 85 0 0 85

Logan Cook 11 64 0 0 0 75

Peyton Thomas 6 11 0 0 9 26

FUMBLES: Parkersburg Big Reds-Jake Johnson 1-0; Easton Martin 1-1. Beckley WW-Jordan Hancock

1-0; Sutton Radford 1-0; Colten Wright 1-1; Micah Hancock 1-1.


